Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Reactamine Technology, LLC		101/31/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Carboline Company
Street Address:	2150 Schuetz Road
City:	St. Louis
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63146
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3264084	AMERILYTE "SOLID SURFACE SPRAY SYSTEMS"
Registration Number:	2820348	REACT-AMINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)241-0816

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216.622.8200

Email: ipdocket@calfee.com
Correspondent Name: Raymond Rundelli
Address Line 1: 800 Superior Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114-2688

1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sandi L. Colello

Signature: /sandi l. colello/

900154000 TRADEMARK
REEL: 004144 FRAME: 0084

06821/08998

3264084

CH \$65.00 32

Date:	02/04/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=00734402#page1.tif source=00734402#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004144 FRAME: 0085

ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS

WHEREAS, Reactamine Technology, LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability company with its principal place of business located at 1270 Progress Center Avenue, Suite 200, Lawrenceville, Georgia 30043 ("Assignor"), is the owner all right, title and interest in and to certain marks that are Acquired Assets for purposes of a certain Asset Purchase Agreement of even date herewith by and between, among others, the parties hereto (the "Marks"), including, but not limited to, the marks, registrations and applications shown on Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Carboline Company, a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business located at 2150 Schuetz Road, St. Louis, Missouri 63146 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, all registrations and/or applications for registration for the Marks, and the goodwill associated with the Marks;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to (i) the Marks, (ii) the registrations and/or applications for registration of the Marks, including, but not limited to, those identified on Schedule A, (iii) all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect to the Marks, (iv) all rights of action arising from the Marks, including all claims for damages by reason of past, present and future infringement of the Marks and the right to sue and collect damages for such infringement, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for its successors and assigns as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made, and (v) the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks.

Dated: January 31, 2010

ASSIGNOR

By: Prin	ted Name: Bernard L. Cobb	
Title	e: President	
STATE OF GEORGIA COUNTY OF GWINNETT Subscribed and sworn to before me on Jan CANUC REMOVES Notary Rublic	nuary 51, 2010 COL	ALPHANIS OF THE STATE OF THE ST
riotary rapid		

{00728303.DOC;1 }

TRADEMARK REEL: 004144 FRAME: 0086

SCHEDULE A

U.S. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS:

Trademark Reg. Date	Reg. No.	Mark
7/17/2007	3264084	AmeriLyte "Solid Surface Spray Systems"
3/2/2004*	2820348	REACT-AMINE

*PLEASE NOTE: AFFIDAVIT OF CONTINUED USE MUST BE FILED BY 3/2/10 OR REGISTRATION WILL BE CANCELLED

UNREGISTERED TRADEMARKS:

Reactamine

Extra Tough

Extra Blast

Protec 2000

RSP

1KSP-H

BioFoam

DOMAIN NAMES:

www.reactamine.com

www.engineeredpolymers.net

{00728303.DOC;1 }

TRADEMARK REEL: 004144 FRAME: 0087

RECORDED: 02/04/2010